Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

008 - Calhoun County Schools

EXPENDABLE TRUST

Description Budget Actual
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $3,703,618.00 $915,264.97
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $3,703,618.00 $915,264.97
Expenditures
Instructional Services $504,396.24 $104,227.61
Instructional Support Services $1,828,000.54 $422,018.33
Operation & Maintenance Services $55,915.00 $21,584.48
Auxiliary Services $135,215.00 $29,271.05
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $11.00
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00
Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00
Other Expenditures $680,109.12 $148,609.30
Total Expenditures: $3,203,635.90 $725,721.77
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $3,535.04 $5,481.06
Other Financing Uses: $87,791.00 $53,385.89
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): ($84,255.96) ($47,904.83)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $415,726.14 $141,638.37
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $904,202.16 $904,202.16

Ending Fund Balance: $1,319,928.30

4/12/2019 10:33:08 AM

$1,045,840.53

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($2,788,353.03)
$0.00
($2,788,353.03)

$400,168.63
$1,405,982.21
$34,330.52
$105,943.95
($11.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$531,499.82
$2,477,914.13

$1,946.02
$34,405.11
$36,351.13

($274,087.77)
$0.00

($274,087.77)

Budget

$56,130,306.74
$9,471,491.49
$26,339,856.86
$332,000.00
$92,273,655.09

$44,793,436.61
$18,661,767.98
$9,212,485.73
$12,083,357.40
$2,173,243.94
$13,212,556.21
$3,317,247.20
$2,829,736.00
$106,283,831.07

$4,168,657.88
$3,693,332.15
$475,325.73

($13,534,850.25)
$37,820,125.06

$24,285,274.81

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$26,928,947.34
$3,970,091.23
$14,738,574.99
$138,342.89
$45,775,956.45

$21,999,010.92
$8,016,126.73
$4,092,250.07
$5,769,536.19
$1,014,087.03
$2,987,002.64
$2,281,459.71
$1,073,574.78
$47,233,048.07

$1,864,909.61
$1,678,954.05
$185,955.56

($1,271,136.06)
$37,819,609.27

$36,548,473.21

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements. Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-llI-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($29,201,359.40)
($5,501,400.26)
($11,601,281.87)
($193,657.11)
($46,497,698.64)

$22,794,425.69
$10,645,641.25
$5,120,235.66
$6,313,821.21
$1,159,156.91
$10,225,553.57
$1,035,787.49
$1,756,161.22
$59,050,783.00

($2,303,748.27)
$2,014,378.10
($289,370.17)

$12,263,714.19
($515.79)

$12,263,198.40



