**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 06

008 - Calhoun County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description Revenues	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
	00.00	00.00	00.00	¢EC 120 20C 74	¢00 000 047 04	(\$20,201,250,40)
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$56,130,306.74	\$26,928,947.34	(\$29,201,359.40)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,471,491.49	\$3,970,091.23	(\$5,501,400.26)
Local Sources	\$3,703,618.00	\$915,264.97	(\$2,788,353.03)	\$26,339,856.86	\$14,738,574.99	(\$11,601,281.87)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$332,000.00	\$138,342.89	(\$193,657.11)
Total Revenues:	\$3,703,618.00	\$915,264.97	(\$2,788,353.03)	\$92,273,655.09	\$45,775,956.45	(\$46,497,698.64)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$504,396.24	\$104,227.61	\$400,168.63	\$44,793,436.61	\$21,999,010.92	\$22,794,425.69
Instructional Support Services	\$1,828,000.54	\$422,018.33	\$1,405,982.21	\$18,661,767.98	\$8,016,126.73	\$10,645,641.25
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$55,915.00	\$21,584.48	\$34,330.52	\$9,212,485.73	\$4,092,250.07	\$5,120,235.66
Auxiliary Services	\$135,215.00	\$29,271.05	\$105,943.95	\$12,083,357.40	\$5,769,536.19	\$6,313,821.21
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$11.00	(\$11.00)	\$2,173,243.94	\$1,014,087.03	\$1,159,156.91
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,212,556.21	\$2,987,002.64	\$10,225,553.57
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,317,247.20	\$2,281,459.71	\$1,035,787.49
Other Expenditures	\$680,109.12	\$148,609.30	\$531,499.82	\$2,829,736.00	\$1,073,574.78	\$1,756,161.22
Total Expenditures:	\$3,203,635.90	\$725,721.77	\$2,477,914.13	\$106,283,831.07	\$47,233,048.07	\$59,050,783.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$3,535.04	\$5,481.06	\$1,946.02	\$4,168,657.88	\$1,864,909.61	(\$2,303,748.27)
Other Financing Uses:	\$87,791.00	\$53,385.89	\$34,405.11	\$3,693,332.15	\$1,678,954.05	\$2,014,378.10
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$84,255.96)	(\$47,904.83)	\$36,351.13	\$475,325.73	\$185,955.56	(\$289,370.17)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$415,726.14 \$904,202.16 \$1,319,928.30	\$141,638.37 \$904,202.16 \$1,045,840.53	(\$274,087.77) \$0.00 (\$274,087.77)	(\$13,534,850.25) \$37,820,125.06 \$24,285,274.81	(\$1,271,136.06) \$37,819,609.27 \$36,548,473.21	\$12,263,714.19 (\$515.79) \$12,263,198.40
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,31 <del>3</del> ,320.30	φ1,040,040.53	(\$214,007.77)	<b>⊅∠4,∠0</b> 0,∠/4.01	<b>φ30,340,473.21</b>	<b>φ 12,203, 190.40</b>